4\

2017-2018 Lourdes Gray Wolves
. Men’s Basketball Game Notes

Contact: RYAN WRONKOWICZ
rwronkowicz@lourdes.edu

Office: 419.824.3668
Cell: 219.617.2466
www.lourdesathletics.com

Lourdes Sports Information
6832 Convent Blvd.
Sylvania, OH 43560

2017-2018 Schedule and Results

Date
Oct. 29
Oct. 30
Nov. 3
Nov. 4
Nov. 7
Nov. 11
Nov. 15
Nov. 18
Nov. 21
Nov. 25
Nov. 29
Dec. 6
Dec. 9
Dec. 14
Dec. 19
Dec. 28
Dec. 29
Dec. 30
Jan. 3
Jan. 6
Jan. 10
Jan. 13
Jan. 17
Jan. 24
Jan. 27
Jan. 31
Feb. 3
Feb. 7
Feb. 10
Feb. 14
Feb. 17

Opponent

at Western Michigan (exhibition)

Great Lakes Christian
vs. Governors State !
vs. Judson !

at Wright State-Lake
Carlow

Aquinas *

at Michigan-Dearborn *
Concordia (Mich.) *

at Indiana-South Bend
at Madonna *

#2 Cornerstone *

at #5 Indiana Tech *

at Rochester (Mich.) *
at Akron Wayne

at Bowling Green (exhibition)
Kent State-Tuscarawas
Akron Wayne
Northwestern Ohio *
Lawrence Tech *

at Siena Heights *
Michigan-Dearborn *
at Aquinas *

at #1 Cornerstone *

#5 Indiana Tech *

at Concordia (Mich.) *
Siena Heights *
Madonna *

at Lawrence Tech *

at Northwestern Ohio *
Rochester (Mich.) *

Time/Result
L 106-51
W 87-50

L 74-59
W 71-57
W 81-67

W 78-74 (ot)

L 77-58

L 72-52

L 81-61

L 76-69 (20t)

L 81-66

L 72-64

L 70-55

L 67-61
W 88-57

L 97-56
W 91-51

W 102-72
W 64-58

L 76-55
W 69-57
W 59-49

L 73-39

L 82-52

L 73-70

8 p.m.
3 p.m.
8 p.m.
3 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
3 p.m.

Feb. 21-26 WHAC Championships (Campus Sites)

All Times Eastern
*-WHAC Game

I - Lancer Tipoff Classic (Winona, Lake, Ind.)

-

[

WOLVERINE-HOOSIER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Lourdes (10-13, 3-11 WHAC)
Game #24: Wednesday, January 31, 8 p.m. EST
at Concordia (Mich.) (10-13, 3-11 WHAC)
Cardinal Fieldhouse - Ann Arbor, Mich.
Game #25: Saturday, February 3, 3 p.m. EST
vs. Siena Heights (11-12, 6-9 WHAC)
Russell J. Ebeid Recreation Center - Sylvania, Ohio

Upcoming in Gray Wolves Basketball: Two games that will have major im-
plications on the Wolverine-Hoosier Athletic Conference standings take place
this week for Lourdes University. The Gray Wolves travel to Concordia (Mich.)
on Wednesday night before entertaining Siena Heights on Saturday afternoon.

Head Coach Josh Gibson: In his second season on the Lourdes bench Josh
Gibson has a 17-35 (.327) record with the Gray Wolves. Overall as a men’s
collegiate head coach, Gibson has a 78-93 (.456) record in his sixth season. He
is only the second head coach in Lourdes program’s history.

Series Notes: Lourdes holds a 9-7 all-time advantage against Concordia (Mich.)
in a series that dates back to Nov. 2, 2010. The two schools have alternated
decisions over the last eight games. Earlier this season on Nov. 21, the Cardi-
nals scored an 81-61 victory over the Gray Wolves inside the Ebeid Rec Center.
The series is deadlocked 4-4 in games played in Ann Arbor, Mich. Lourdes
holds a 10-7 series advantage against Siena Heights dating back to Nov. 21,
2011. The Gray Wolves snapped a four-game losing skid against the Saints on
Jan. 10 with a 69-57 victory in Adrian, Mich. Lourdes lost to Siena Heights
69-61 last season in the only previous game played between the two schools
in the Ebeid Rec Center.

Wrapping Up Last Week: Lourdes fell behind by 25 at halftime on Wednesday
evening on the way to an 82-52 setback at top-ranked Cornerstone. Kadeim
Jones led the Gray Wolves with 13 points in the loss. On Saturday, fifth-ranked
Indiana Tech rallied from 11 points down with nine minutes to play to defeat
Lourdes 73-70. Clif Snow tallied 20 points and seven rebounds for the Gray
Wolves in the home loss.

Scouting Concordia (Mich.): The Cardinals snapped a five-game losing skid
last weekend, winning the Concordia Invitational title, defeating Concordia
(Wis.) 82-77 in the championship. Jalen Thompson leads four Cardinals av-
eraging in double figures by scoring 17.7 points per game while Connor Phee
adds 17.5 points per night. Concordia is shooting 44.6% from the floor this
season and averaging 69.9 points per game while allowing 75.7 points per night.

Scouting Siena Heights: The Saints have won three straight games after defeat-
ing Akron Wayne 96-68 on Monday. Siena Heights travels to Cornerstone on
Wednesday before heading to Lourdes. Troy Jackson I leads the Saints averag-
ing 14.5 points per game while Keith Jordan Jr. and Nick Randle add 12.8 and
12.7 points per night respectively. Siena Heights is shooting 46.9% from the
field and scoring 72.0 points per game while yielding 70.9 points per contest.
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Postseason Push: Lourdes enters the final six games of the regular season in
10th place in the WHAC standings, but the Gray Wolves are looking to move
up this week. The top eight teams earn berths in the WHAC tournament, and
the Gray Wolves are currently just two games out of that position. Lourdes
faces ninth place Concordia (Mich.) this week along with seventh place Siena
Heights, a team the Gray Wolves are just two games behind in the loss column.
Lourdes faces the five teams immediately ahead of them in the league ledger
along with the team behind the Gray Wolves over the final six games.

Looking to Finish .500 in January: With a victory over Concordia (Mich.)
on Wednesday, Lourdes would finish the month of January with a .500 record
at 4-4. The Gray Wolves also finished .500 in December and went 1-0 in
October, leaving just November as the month Lourdes failed to win as many
games as they lost.

Playing Solid Defense: Lourdes ranks sixth among all NAIA Division Il schools
in scoring defense, allowing just 68.1 points per game. The Gray Wolves have
ranked in the top-seven nationally in scoring defense every season except last
year dating back to 2011-2012. Last season the Gray Wolves finished 28th in
the country allowing 74.0 points per night. Lourdes led the country in 2012-
2013, surrendering just 51.3 points per game that season.

Perfection: For a team that finished last in college basketball in free throw
shooting one season ago at 57.7%, Lourdes has made significant strides from the
charity stripe this season. The Gray Wolves are shooting 66.3% from the line
in 2017-2018, highlighted by perfect 100% shooting (11-for-11) on Saturday
against Indiana Tech.

Reaching 10 Wins: With the victory over Michigan-Dearborn on Jan. 13, the
Gray Wolves have reached the 10-win plateau, matching the most victories for
Lourdes in a season since 2014-2015. The Gray Wolves also won 10 games
during the 2015-2016 campaign, and have surpassed last season’s win total of
seven.

Among the Nation’s Best: Lourdes is 17th in the country registering 8.7 steals
per night while their 2.52 turnover margin is 24th best in the country. The Gray
Wolves rank 24th nationally allowing opponents to shoot 42.7% from the floor
this season. Lourdes is also 40th nationally in three-point field goal percentage
defense at 34.2% while the Gray Wolves are blocking 2.91 shots per night, 47th
best in the country.

This and That: The loss to Indiana Tech was the first for the Gray Wolves this
season when scoring 70 or more points in a game ... Clif Snow made a season-
high five three-pointers in the loss to the Warriors ... Lourdes has scored and
allowed the same number of points (818) in the second half this season.

WHAC Standings
(through games of Jan. 30)

WHAC Overall
Team W-L Pct. W-L Pct.
Cornerstone 13-1 .929 21-3 .875
Indiana Tech 13-2 .867 21-4 .840
Michigan-Dearborn 10-5 .667  15-10 .600
Aquinas 9-5 643 13-11 542
Madonna 8-6 571 14-9 .609
Rochester 7-8 467 13-12 520
Siena Heights 6-9 400 11-12 478
Northwestern Ohio 5-9 357  12-12 500
Concordia 4-11 .267 9-15 375
Lourdes 3-11 214 10-13 435
Lawrence Tech 2-13 133 3-18 143

Upcoming in the WHAC...

Wednesday, January 31
Northwestern Ohio at Madonna *, 7:30 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Michigan-Dearborn *, 7:30 p.m.
Siena Heights at Cornerstone *, 7:30 p.m.
Lourdes at Concordia *, 8 p.m.
Lawrence Tech at Aquinas *, 8 p.m.
Saturday, February 3
Madonna at Concordia *, 3 p.m.
Cornerstone at Northwestern Ohio *, 3 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Rochester *, 3 p.m.
Siena Heights at Lourdes *, 3 p.m.
Michigan-Dearborn at Aquinas *, 3 p.m.
Wednesday, February 7

Michigan-Dearborn at Northwestern Ohio *, 7:30 p.m.

Siena Heights at Rochester *, 7:30 p.m.
Aquinas at Cornerstone *, 7:30 p.m.
Madonna at Lourdes *, 8 p.m.
Concordia at Lawrence Tech *, 8 pm.
*-WHAC Game
(all times Eastern)
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Lourdes When...

Playing at home
Playing on the road
Playing at a neutral site

Playing at night (5 p.m. or later local)
Playing during the day

Leading at Halftime
Tied at Halftime
Trailing at Halftime
Playing Overtime

Playing in October
Playing in November
Playing in December
Playing in January
Playing in February

Playing on Sunday
Playing on Monday
Playing on Tuesday
Playing on Wednesday
Playing on Thursday
Playing on Friday
Playing on Saturday

Outrebounding Opponents
Outrebounded by Opponents
Same Rebounds as Opponents

Better FG% than Opponents
Worse FG% than Opponents

Better FT% than Opponents
Worse FT% than Opponents

Fewer Turnovers than Opponents
More Turnovers than Opponents
Same Turnovers as Opponents

Scoring 70 or more Points
Scoring less than 70 Points
Scoring less than 60 Points

Opponents Score 70 or more Points
Opponents Score less than 70 Points
Opponents Score less than 60 Points

Game decided by 5 points or less
Game decided by 6-10 points

Game decided by 11-15 points

Game decided by more than 15 points

6-5
3-7
1-1

6-8
45

8-2
1-1
1-10
1-1

1-0
3-6

34
0-0

1-0
2-1
25
0-1
1-1
4-5

7=3
2-10
1-0

10-1
0-12

5=

=7
15
0-1

7-1
3-12
1-7

2-12
8-1
7-0

1-1
3-2

3-7

AN OH

13
14
20
21
23
25
31
32

33

2017-2018 Lourdes Men’s Basketball Roster

Name Pos.
Kadeim Jones G
Trent Bond

G
Desmond Frazier G
Bryce McComb G

Eddie Murphy G
Clif Snow F
Evan Vasquez G
Darriontae StewartF
Deuce Martin G
Vic McEwen G
Malik Thurman F
McRay White F
Jordan Fabry G
Hamish Abbott F

/F

Xavier Cheek F/IC

Ht.
6-2
5-11
6-1
6-1

5-9
6-5
5-10
6-5
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-6
6-4
6-5

6-9

Wi.
175
180
160
180

160
175
150
230
180
170
185
195
175
170

225

Yr.

Fr.

So.

Jr.

Hometown/H.S. (Prev. School)
Dayton, Ohio/Marshall

Toledo, Ohio/Springfield

Ocala, Fla./Dunnellon (Spring Hill)

So./Fr. Swanton, Ohio/Swanton

Fr.
Fr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

Fr.

(Heidelberg)

Louisville, Ky./Russell County
Middletown, Ohio/Middletown
Delta, Ohio/Delta

Cleveland, Ohio/Rhodes

Lorain, Ohio/Clearview

Flint, Mich./Atherton

Dayton, Ohio/Stebbins (Edison CC)
Cleveland, Ohio/Garfield Heights
Shalersville, Ohio/Crestwood
Melbourne, Australia/Rowville
Secondary

Mentor, Ohio/Mentor

Head Coach: Josh Gibson (Murray State, 2003) — 2nd season
Graduate Assistants: Jake DuPree (Lourdes, 2015) — 3rd season
and Rudy Evans (Berea, 2012) — 2nd season

Pronunciation Guide
Hamish Abbott: HAY-mish
Xavier Cheek: ZAYV-yur

Jordan Fabry: FAY-bree

Kadeim Jones: KUH-deem
Darriontae Stewart: DARE-ee-on-tay
Malik Thurman: Muh-LEEK



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Lourdes Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 27, 2018)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 10-13 6-5 3-7 1-1
CONFERENCE 3-11 2-5 1-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-2 4-0 2-1 1-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
#  Player gp-gs  _min _avg fg-fga  fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a_ to blk stl pts avg
11 Clif Snow 2322 630 27.4 77-216 .356 32-111 .288 55-65 .846 31 113 144 63 49 1 46 31 12 24 241 105
23 Malik Thurman 23-22 532 23.1 85-168 506 15-31 484 5595 579 21 65 86 37 66 3 15 25 14 18 240 104
31 Jordan Fabry 22-20 473 215 71-178 399 28-92 304 1925 760 18 45 63 29 37 0 27 28 2 23 189 86
00 Kadeim Jones 2322 618 269 66-194 340 14-49 286 46-58 793 25 47 72 31 32 0 57 42 2 23 192 83
20 Deuce Martin 17-9 270 159 40-84 476 2348 479 1115 733 4 25 29 17 23 0 7 13 2 11 114 67
02 Desmond Frazier 21-4 323 154 29-84 345 13-53 245 1326 500 13 35 48 23 17 0 16 18 1 16 84 40
25 McRay White 231 276 120 3670 514 00 000 1838 474 18 59 77 33 46 0 5 23 10 8 90 39
04 Bryce McComb 22-1 309 140 31-103 .301 1873 247 26 333 4 26 30 14 13 0 16 13 2 6 8 37
14 Darriontae Stewart 17-0 143 84 2449 490 15 200 1323 565 9 19 28 16 15 0 8 15 1 3 62 36
21 Vic McEwen 16-0 149 93 1851 353 728 250 69 667 6 23 29 18 11 0O 5 8 1 8 49 31
13 Evan Vasquez 23-1 301 131 20-54 370 11-37 297 1822 818 8 32 40 17 27 0 29 21 021 69 30
32 Hamish Abbott 19-12 306 16.1 2145 467 313 231 1117 647 8 29 37 19 42 2 15 10 524 56 29
01 Trent Bond 10-0 165 165 1020 500 01 .000 714 50 3 9 12 12 9 0 15 12 5 12 27 27
33 Xavier Cheek 18-1 143 7.9 1828 643 12 500 7-13 538 16 20 36 20 27 0 2 10 10 1 44 24
03 Devon Beale 50 37 74 48 50 01 000 44 1000 2 5 7 14 2 0 3 4 0 1 12 24
Team 33 40 73 10
Total.......... 23 4675 550-1352 .407 166-544 305 285-430 .663 219 592 811 353 416 6 266 283 67 199 1551 67.4
Opponents...... 23 4675 563-1316 .428 167-489 342 273-450 .607 253 644 897 39.0 357 - 320 341 59 130 1566 68.1
TEAM STATISTICS LOURDES OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1551 1566 10/30/17  GREAT LAKES CHRISTIAN w 87-50 222
Paints per game 67.4 68.1 ' 11/03/17  vs Governors State L 59-74 50
Scoring margin 0.7 - ! 11/04/17  vs Judson w 71-57 50
FIELD GOALS-ATT 550-1352  563-1316 11/07/17  at Wright State-Lake w 81-67 160
Field goal pct 407 428 11/11/17  CARLOW wot 7874 131
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-544 167-489 + 11/15/17 AQUINAS L 58-77 235
3-point FG pet 305 342 + 11/18/17  atMichigan-Dearborn L 52-72 100
3-pt FG made per game 7.2 7.3 * 11/21/17  CONCORDIA (MICH.) L 61-81 184
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-430 273-450 11/25/17  at Indiana-South Bend L2  69-76 67
Free throw pct 663 607 + 11/29/17  atMadonna L 66-81 89
F-Throws made per game 124 119 + 12/06/17  #2 CORNERSTONE L 64-72 156
REBOUNDS 811 897 *+ 12/09/17  at#5 Indiana Tech L 55-70 506
Rebounds per game 353 39.0 *+ 12/14/17  atRochester (Mich.) L 61-67 150
Rebounding margin -3.7 - 12/19/17  at Akron Wayne w 88-57 25
ASSISTS 266 320 12/29/17  KENT ST.-TUSCARAWAS w 91-51 74
Assists per game 116 139 12/30/17  AKRON WAYNE wo 102-72 61
TURNOVERS 283 341 + 01/03/18  NORTHWESTERN OHIO w 64-58 114
Turnovers per game 123 14.8 + 01/06/18  LAWRENCE TECH L 55-76 177
Turnover margin +2.5 - + 01/10/18 at Siena Heights w 69-57 205
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.9 + 01/13/18  MICHIGAN-DEARBORN w 59-49 184
STEALS 199 130 + 01/17/18  atAquinas L 39-73 209
Steals per game 8.7 5.7 + 01/24/18  at#1 Cornerstone L 52-82 749
BLOCKS 67 59 + 01/27/18  #5INDIANA TECH L 70-73 203
Blocks per game 2.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 1741 2360 * = Conference game
Home games-Avg/Game 11-158 10-226 I = Lancer Tipoff Classic (Winona Lake, Ind.)
Neutral site-Avg/Game 2-50
Score by Periods I1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Lourdes 707 818 21 5 1551
Opponents 719 818 17 12 1566



Individual Career History

| Hamish Abbott
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def toft avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2015-16 20-3 236/11.8 24-50 .480 0-4 .000 6-8 .750, 17 17 34 17 29 1 9 15 3 7 54 2.7
2016-17 13-9  265/20.4 32-63 .508 9-21 429 15-22 682 8 27 3% 27 32 0 9 8 2 9 88 6.8
2017-18 19-12  306/16.1 21-45 467 3-13 231 11-17 647 8 29 37 19 42 2 15 10 5 24 5 29
TOTAL 52-24  807/15.5 77-158 487 12-38 .316 32-47 681 33 73 106 2.0 103 3 33 33 10 40 198 38
| Devon Beale
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 5-0 37174 4-8 500 0-1 .000 4-4 1,000 2 5 7 14 2 0 3 4 0 1 12 24
TOTAL 5-0 37174 4-8 500 0-1 .000, 4-4 1,000, 2 5 7 14 2 0 3 4 0 1 12 24
| Trent Bond
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2016-17 23-0 365/15.9 13-37 .351 0-0 .000 15-33 455 14 24 38 17 36 0 28 23 4 5 41 18
2017-18 10-0 165/16.5 10-20 .500 0-1 .000 7-14 500 3 9 12 12 9 0 15 12 5 12 271 2.7
TOTAL 33-0 530/16.1 23-57 .404 0-1 .000, 22-47 468 17 33 50 1.5 45 0 43 35 9 17 68 21
| Xavier Cheek
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga pct] fg-fga pct] ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts _avg
2017-18 18-1  143/7.9 18-28 .643 1-2 500 7-13 538 16 20 36 20 27 0 2 10 10 1 44 24
TOTAL 18-1  143/7.9 18-28 .643 1-2 500 7-13 538 16 20 36 20 27 0 2 10 10 1 44 24
| Jordan Fabry
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 22-20 473/21.5 71-178 399 28-92  .304 19-25 760 18 45 63 29 37 0 27 28 2 23 189 86
TOTAL 22-20 473/21.5 71-178 399 28-92  .304 19-25 760 18 45 63 29 37 0 27 28 2 23 189 86
| Desmond Frazier
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2016-17 29-25 779/26.9] 102-246 .415 62-166 .373 18-33 545 22 49 71 24 49 0 48 53 4 431 284 9.8
2017-18 21-4  323/15.4 29-84 345 13-53 .245 13-26 500 13 35 48 231 17 0 16 18 1 16 84 40
TOTAL 50-29 1102/22.0f 131-330 .397 75-219 .342 31-59 525 35 84 119 24 66 0 64 71 5 59| 368 7.4
| Kadeim Jones
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2017-18 23-22 618/26.9 66-194 .340 14-49 286 46-58 793 25 47 72 31 32 0 57 42 2 23 192 83
TOTAL 23-22  618/26.9 66-194 .340 14-49 286 46-58 793 25 47 72 31 32 0 57 42 2 231 192 83
| Deuce Martin
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga pct] fg-fga pct] ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts _avg
2017-18 17-9  270/15.9 40-84 476 23-48 479 11-15 733 4 25 29 17 23 0 7 13 2 11 114 6.7
TOTAL 179 270/15.9 40-84 476 23-48 479 11-15 733 4 25 29 17 23 0 7 13 2 11 114 6.7



Individual Career History

Bryce McComb
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 22-1 309/14.0 31-103 .301 18-73 .247 2-6 333 4 26 30 14 13 0 16 13 2 6 82 37
TOTAL 22-1 309/14.0 31-103 .301 18-73 .247 2-6  .333 4 26 30 14 13 0 16 13 2 6 82 37
Vic McEwen
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2017-18 16-0  149/9.3 18-51 .353 7-28 .250 6-9 .667 6 23 29 18 11 0 5 8 1 8 49 31
TOTAL 16-0  149/9.3 18-51 .353 7-28 250 6-9 .667 6 23 29 18 11 0 5 8 1 8 49 31
Clif Snow
‘ Total ‘ 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds ‘ Scoring
Season gp-gs___min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts _avg
2017-18 23-22  630/27.4 77-216 .356 32-111 288 55-65 .846( 31 113 144 6.3 49 1 46 31 12 24 241 105
TOTAL 23-22 630/27.4 77-216 .356 32-111 .288 55-65 .846) 31 113 144 6.3 49 1 46 31 12 24 241 105
Darriontae Stewart
‘ Total ‘ 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds ‘ Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 26-8 414/15.9 4390 478 1-6 .167 23-33  .697 21 46 67 2.6 46 1 9 25 3 8 110 4.2
2016-17 15-0  141/9.4 16-41 .390 4-15 267 3-7 429 8 16 24 16 18 0 6 12 1 3 39 26
2017-18 17-0  143/8.4 24-49 490 1-5 .200 13-23 565 9 19 28 16 15 0 8 15 1 3 62 36
TOTAL 58-8 698/12.0 83-180 .461 6-26 .231] 39-63 .619] 38 81 119 21 79 1 23 52 5 14 211 36
Malik Thurman
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 29-19 630/21.7 80-198 .404 19 111 54-96 563 34 75 109 3.8/ 90 3 23 3 27 190 215 74
2017-18 23-22  532/23.1 85-168 .50 15-31 484 55-95 579 21 65 86 3.7 66 3 15 25 14 18 240 104
TOTAL 52-41 1162/22.3| 165-366 .451 16-40 400 109-191 .571f 55 140 195 3.8 156 6 38 60 41 37| 455 88
Evan Vasguez
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2016-17 28-7 582/20.8 32-98 .327 17-68 .250 23-30 .767f 11 30 41 15 41 0 37 32 0 12| 104 3.7
2017-18 23-1 301/13.1 20-54 370 11-37 .297 18-22 818 8 32 40 17 27 0 29 21 0 21 69 3.0
TOTAL 51-8 883/17.3 52-152 .342 28-105 .267 41-52 788 19 62 81 16 68 0 66 53 0 33 173 34
McRay White
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 23-1 276/12.0 36-70 514 0-0 .000 18-38 474 18 59 77 33| 46 0 5 23 10 8 90 39
TOTAL 23-1 276/12.0 36-70 514 0-0 .000, 18-38 474 18 59 77 33 46 0 5 23 10 8 90 39




